

No: CU/Academic/2025/21

Date: 11/02/2025

Read: 1) Approval of the Hon. Vice Chancellor dated 07/02/2025

## **Notification**

It is hereby notified that Hon'ble Vice Chancellor accented to constitute the <u>OBC Cell</u> of the following members at Children's Research University, Gandhinagar.

Sr. No.	Provision	Name of the Member	Designation
1.	Liaison Officer, Sr. Faculty to be nominated by the Vice Chancellor	Dr. Rakesh Kumar Patel, Associate Professor, Children's Research University, Gandhinagar	Chairperson
2.	Any Two Heads as Representatives from	Prof. Ranjitsinh Pawar, Professor. Children's Research University, Gandhinagar	Member
3.	University Departments nominated by Vice Chancellor	Dr. Nilesh Pandya, Associate Professor. Children's Research University, Gandhinagar	Member
4.	Any Three Faculty Representatives	Dr. Sanjay Patel, Assistant Professor, Children's Research University, Gandhinagar	Member
5.	belonging to OBC of the University/If not	Dr. Neeta Chaudhari, Assistant Professor, Children's Research University, Gandhinagar	Member
6.	available outside University be nominated by Vice Chancellor	Dr. Shailesh Brahmbhatt. Assistant Professor. Children's Research University. Gandhinagar	Member
7.	Any Faculty Member/Deputy/ Assistant Registrar as Member Secretary	Ms. Denisha Agravat, Assistant Registrar, Children's Research University, Gandhinagar	Member- Secretary

The term of the nominated members shall be 03 years from the date of notification.

Children's Research University,
Gandhinagar

To,

## All Members of the OBC Cell

Copy to:

- 1. P.A & P.S. to Hon. Vice Chancellor, Children's Research University, Gandhinagar
- 2. All Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff, Children's Research University, Gandhinagar
- 3. IT Branch- Uploading copy of notification on the University Website